This is a Phase 3, randomized, double-blind, parallel-group, active-controlled study in 
postmenopausal women with osteoporosis. The double-blind treatment period will be for 12 
months followed by the open-label, switch-over study until Month 18. 

Five hundred four (504) patients (252 patients in each treatment arm) will be enrolled in this 
study. All eligible patients will be randomized in the double-blind treatment period in a 1:1 ratio 
to receive either ENZ215 or Prolia® (60 mg) subcutaneously (SC) on Day 1 and Month 6.

[...]

There will be an additional visit (Visit 3/Day 8) for those patients who provide consent for 
participation in PK sampling. For PK sampling on Day 8 and Day 15, the visit window is ±3 
days but a window period of ± 2 hours is allowed in relation to the time of IP administration on 
Day 1. 

Number of Patients: 

Five hundred four (504) postmenopausal female patients with osteoporosis aged ≥ 55 years and 
≤ 85 years fulfilling the study selection criteria will be enrolled from approximately 60 to 70 
sites (centers) across the European Union. 

Intervention Groups: 

Based on the randomization schedule, the investigational product (IP, either ENZ215 or Prolia®)